FORM PTO-1595	06-02-200	Determine and Transport Off			
1-01-02		ET Patent and Trademark Off			
	103013239	Attorney Docket No. 200401089-1	=		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			_		
Gregory S. Snider		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L	P. 		
•		Houston, TX 77070			
1		136 136			
Ì		1301			
1		——————————————————————————————————————			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): April 29, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed togo	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is: May 24, 200)5		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Fort Comms, Colorado 80327-2	2400				
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	_		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	,		
Patrick R. Turner	120	May 24, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date	-		
Tota	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	De Not date	oh shio novsinu			
Mail document to be recorded with rec		ch this portion nation to:			
6/01/2005 GTDW11 00000061 082025 11136950 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
FC:8021 40.00 DA Decetor of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450					
Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0746 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200401089-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		Application No.:	
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and a	(C-I-P's), divisional ny and all Letters P	ent(s) set forth therein, and is, and renewals of and substitutes atent of the United States and of cold any reissues, or reexaminations,	s for said application for sa
country, to be held a the full end of the te	nd enjoyed by HPD rm or terms for wh nd entirely as the	to file applications in my/our nar C, its successors, assigns, nomined lich said Letters Patent respectively same would have been held and ;	es or legal representatives, t
that I/we have not excovenant and agree to deliver all such pape improvement(s), said egal representatives, especting said inventegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and foverything possible to and enforce, for its on	kecuted and will no hat I/we will, each irs as may be nec- application and saic and I/we agree to tion(s) or improvem sign all lawful papereign applications, aid HPDC, its suc- their own benefit, tries provided the	have full right to convey the entire of execute any agreement in conflictime a request is made, and withous a request to HPDC, its succion communicate to HPDC, or to its ent(s), said application and said Lepers, to execute all disclaimers are to make all rightful oaths and declocessors, assigns, nominees and leproper patent protection for said in expenses which may be incurred IPDC;	ct herewith, and I/we further out undue delay, execute and title to said invention(s) of essors, assigns, nominees of ts nominee, all known fact tters Patent, to testify in and divisionals, continuations arations, and generally to de gal representatives to obtain
atents on application	s as aforesaid, to is tent for said inventi ich may be issued	lest the Commissioner of Patents at countries foreign to the United Sta ssue to HPDC, as assignee of the e ion(s) or improvement(s), including and granted on or as a result of ment.	ites whose duty it is to issue intire right, title and interest
		attorneys of record to insert the ser torney docket number and title set im by the United States Patent and	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I/we hereunt	to set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Juan J. Sm.	Že.	to set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	29, 2005
ventor's Typed Name: Gree	tory S. Snider	Data Application Circ.	1. 1.20 2
ite of		Date Application Signed:	April 29 2005
) **.:		
unty of	}		
Before me this day	of	personally appeared Gregory S. Sni	irla-
sonally known or proved trument of assignment to b			who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary My con	Public nmission expires:

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 05/24/2005